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Extra employcs

Appropriation.

Two thousand
copiesatn'nety
cents each.

Appropriation.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cx. 32-33.

[No. 55, 8.] [Published March 1, 1831.]

CHAPTER 32.

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of public property to
furnish stationery and stamps to employes of the senate and
assembly, and to appropriate money therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as jollows :

SectioN 1. The superintendent of public property
is hereby required to furnish those employes of the
senate and assembly for the year 1881, under the clerk
and sergeant-at-armes thereof, and to the committee
clerks of the senate and assembly, stationery to the
amount of five dollars each, and postage stamps to
the amount of two dollars each, and to each messenger
stationery to the amount of three dollars each and post-
age stamps to the amount of one dollar each.

SectioN 2. There is hereby appropriated to the
superintendent of public property, out of any money
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, a sum
sufficient to meet the requirements of the pieceding
section.

SecrioN 3. Thisact shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1881.

[No. 485, A.) [Published March 1, 1881.]
CHAPTER 33.

AN ACT to provide for the publication of two thousand copies
of the blue book for the year 1881.

The people of the state of Wrisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as jfollows :

SectioN 1. The secretary of the state is hereby
authorized to contract for the publication of two thou-
sand copies of the blue book for the year 1881, at a
price not to exceed ninety cents per copy, the book to
be in every respect as good as those now published or
to be published for the present year. Said books to
be published and placed inm the hands of the superin-
tendent of public property on or before the fifteenth
day of March, 1881, and by him sold to members of the
legislature and others, at cost: provided, that not more
than twenty-five copies shall be sold to any one person
or firm.

SectioN 2. There is hereby appropriated out of
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, a sum of
money sufficient to carry out the provisions of this act.
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SecrioNn 3. This act shall be in force from and after
its passage and publication.
Approved February 26, 1881.

[No. 142, A.] [Published March 1, 1881.
CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT to amend section five of chapter one hundred and
forty-eight of the laws of 1878, entitled an act to incorporate
the city of Boscobel.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
und assembly, do enact as follows:
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SecrioN 1. Section five of chapter one hundred Amendment.

and forty-eight, of the lawsof 18783, is hereby amended
as follows: DBy striking out all of said section down
to and including the word “ election,” where it occurs
in the sixth line of said section, and substituting in
lieu thereof the following: The clerk shall give at
least ten days’ notice of the time and place of holding
an election, and the mayor and alderman, or any two of
them, shall preside at every such election; and any
vacancy in the office of mayor shall be filled by the
city council, at a regular or special meeting held for
that purpose, of which meeting each member of the
city council shall be notified at least twenty-four hours
before the time thereof, the votes to be taken by
*ayes” and ‘“noes’ and entered of record, a plurality
of votes to elect; and when any vacancy exists in the
office of alderman, treasurer, justice of the peace, or
constable who is ex-officio marshal of eaid city, the
same shall be filled by appointment by the mayor, with
the consent thereto of a majority of the members of
the city council, given at any regular or special meet-
ing called for that purpose, the consent of the members
of the city council expressed by “ayes” and * noes,”
and entered of record ; such appointment to fill va-
{cancy shall be until the next succeeding city election,
gaid notice of appointment to be filed with city
clerk. Said section five, a3 amended, to read as fol-

lows: Section 5. The clerk shall give at least ten Elections.

days’ notice of the time and place of holding an elec-
tion, and the mayor and alderman, or any two of them,
shall preside at every such election, and any vacancy
in the office of mayor shall be filled by the city coun-
cil, at a regular or special meeting held for that pur-
pose, of which meeting each member of the city coun-
¢il shall be notified at least twenty-four hours before
8 — Laws. ’
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